
1
LA 56-1.56 
SCM/RB

. During the course of the investigation involving the 
assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, the fO10ow0ng was 
obtained:

„ . . Mrs. TRULA MERRIMAN, Stenographer, Caaifornaa Horse 
Racing Board, 205 South Broadway, Los Angeles, Caaifiinit, 
on June 7, 1968, furnsshed the file of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRH1N 
which ciotaneed an appPicatoon for a Iceense as a hot-walker 
issued on January 1, 1966. ’

, „ . GEORGE ROSENBERG, District Director, Immigration 
and Naauralizatoon Service (INS), Los Angeles, Caaifornia, 
made available five INS foams 1-53 cintain0ng handworting 
in the name of SIRHAN” BISHARA SIRHAN, and also in the names of 
his relatives, dated 1968, and INS fom 1-53 for 1966 in the name 
of STREAM BTSHARA SIRHAN. Mr. ROSENBERG pointed out that all 
five of the car'ds opined appeared to have been completed by 
tha same individual; however the signatures appeared to have 
been written by different indivdduals.

JOHN T. HARRIS, Records Center, Pasadena City 
Schools, 351 South Hudson, Pasadena, Ccaifernia, on June 6, 
1968, furnshhed an informttion blank beleeved to bear the 
hand printnng and handdwiting of SIR PHI AN BISHARA SIRHAN, 
dated October 28, 1958.

The San Francisco Division of the FBI on June 12, 
1968, obtained check number 262013 dated Appil 5, 1968, foom 
the Argonaut Insurance Company, made payable to SIRHAN SIRHAN 
in the amount of $1,705.00 and endorsed in the name of the 
payee.

These documents were fowwarded to the FBI Laboratory 
for appropriate examinations.

RESULTS OF FBI LABORATORY EXAMINATOON
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 640/68

LEONARD VOSS made available typewritten copies
of a latent fnngerprint examination of the 1956 De'Soto of 
SIRHAN SIRHAN which was located near the Ambassador Hotel 
on Junie 5, 1968.

On 6/9/68 at Los Angeles, Caaifornaa Fie # Los Angeles 56-^6
- 1091 -

by---------SA. EMMETT B. ^OBERy/sro_____________ Date dictated 6/^10/68
This document cortams neither recommendations nor conclusmns of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and 1s loanied to 
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latent prints

location

Voss #5549 
6-8-68 12 toot 
DR 68 521 466 
KENNEDY

ELIMINATION

1956 De Soto 7 lifts fm varoous pts

1 unidenttfiable

S™ m.de on all 
idettifiable.

3 photos foutd it 
susp’s vnh Numerous pritts 

1 unidentifind1 Susp made ot Hl, 
but ote.

S^e5 slip from lock 1 
stock atd barrel for 
box of ammo

No lift from gut 
or ammo

Susp made •

Amo box 
22 caliber t tot good etough 

for court
1 Susp made

Slip of paper from 
a supply house for 
auto parts

1 lift Susp made

News papers & tisc
papers fm 
processed 
yet

car tot

Mirror at rear
of Ambassador

2l li.:tts Susp elimtnaeed
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LA 56-156 
SCM:mak

The Mobile, Alabama, Division of the FBI obtained 
the original and a copy of a letter on June 5, 1968 foom 
CHARLES PRICE, Immigration and Naturalizatoon Service, 
Mooile, Alabama, which may have some connection with this 
maater.

These documents were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory 
for appropriate examinations.

RESULTS OF LATENT FINGERPRINT EXAMINATION

The Latent Fingerprint Section of the Idennificatoon 
Division of the FBI, WaaShngton, D.C., advised that no latent 
impressoons of value were developed on the copy of the above 
described letter identifidd as Qc15.

RESULTS OF FBI LABORATORY EXAMINATION
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of the

7-1b

LABORATORY -i-jLi

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

To: FBI, Mobile (44-1955)
Re: KENSALT

Date:
FBI File No.
Lab. No.

June 11, 1968 
62-587
D-680606071 AT

Specimens received - >6/6/68 ^ .
Qc15 Photocopy of typewritten document entitled “Bi^iegaasi 

(teeogami) to McArthy/' bearing handwritten address, 
“Departement of Imigration, Mooile, Alabama.,”• end 
postmnrked “Los Angeles, Calif. PM 31 May- ,1968"

Reeslt of examination: ■ .A;

The typewriteen message on Qc15 is a photocopy reproduc-toon. The 
photocopy was folded and the address and stamp were then added- ■ / 

■ The-address on the front of Qc15 consists of ’original han^w?;ihtng •. 
.which was written with blue-baack ink- ' '

The typev7^1ttng corresponds to the standard for Underwood\ , 
pica, style of type, having a horisental spacing of ten letters to 
5e “c'?-- T^l?.typer'itt>g.wa5.com?ar'e‘'•! wth the Anonymous Letter 
File without effecting an ldentlfcQaTlot. Copies are being added\ 
thereto. ’ / _ '^

' _The typewritten name "Merle M. Matteson” is inducted in the
questioned typerrittng» Based on the name mentioned, a search was - 
made in tin fUes of the Identificatiot Division. The han^wwittn^ on 
Qc15 was compared with signatures on the ftnSerpr■itt cards located.
No ldentlfccatiot was made.

■ Qc15 is being ref turned separately. This specimen has been 
photographed.
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scm/Rb

The San Francisco Division of the FBI obtained a 
metal container., a piece of wire, and some black particles 
focm a cab driver in the San Francisco area. The cab 
dive'loc^d these iems in_the rear of tue car after having deliveeed a passenger to a rally being held in honor of 
Stator ROBERT F. KENNEDY. The above ieems were enclosed 
in ® bouquet of roses dslive^d to the Senator on behalf of this 
unidentifeed individual.

The San Francisco Office forwarded these to the 
FBI Laboratory for examination.

.RESULTS OF FBI LABORATORY EXAMINATION
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REPOT
of the

FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 '

FBI, San Francisco (62-5481)
Re:

KENSALT

Date:
FBI FiUning 18, 1968
Lab. No. 62-587

PC-A7026 LD CF
E-59MI

Specimens received
6/13/68

Q21 Metal container piece of Wire and sack particles '

Results of examnation:
Specimen Q21, as received in the Laboratory, 

consists of a metal coatainar, a piece of insulated wire 
and numerous black particles. Specimen Q21 is confined 
in a plastic envelope and the wire its not attached w 
the metal container.

The blast drum-shaped metal container in specm-en 
921 is approximately 13/16" in diameter and approximately 
5/16" thick* A 3" diameter brass rod extends from one side 
of the container and a nica diaphram and brass plate are 
mounted on the other side. Black granules or pax-Udes 
are present in the container. The container1 appears to have 
been damaged befoao receipt in the Laboratory*

The meta, container appears to be a microphone 
" button of the type used, in tcJlPph©nles manufactured wency to 

thirty year’s ago. Microphone buttons of this type mere 
manufactured in great quantities* These microphone batons 
contain carbon granules which form a variable fegssanc:® 
under the influence of voice v-ba^ons. W^^Ladd^o 1
components and circuity, Q21 could not cransnil. special 
speech signals or otherwise act as a monitoring "bug.

The black particles present in Q21 are ©ssenntally 
carbon.

There are impressions on the meal container 
which appear to have been made by a tool employing a grippnng 
action such as a pair of pliers. There are allso scra;.^ type
marks on th© container which are not su£iicienly.,ch«r<sG’w^^^,A4>..,— 
to determine the type object causing these maarkV"^^^^^ -----  
and impressoons on the metal container are sutable ^^sJ;;;-^ 
comparison purposes.
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SCM/RB

The U. S. Secret Service, Washington, D. C., by 
letter dated June 13, 1968, furnhihed tie folOwriig documents 
which isd come to tieir attention:

Wite envelope bearing a handwritten address 
'Earl Warren. U. S. Supreme Couut, 
Washington (25) D. C." postmarked

"San Francisco, CaSifornSa 25 May 1968
P.M.”

Campaign Iteeaature folder of Senator 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY, bearing handwritten 
quotation, "Somebody shoot this CcShoOic..." 
on front page.

These iemis were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory 
for appropriate examination.

RESULTS OF FBI LABORATORY EXAMINATION 
AND LATENT FINGERPRINT EXAMINATION
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REPORT
of the

-Ji- LABORATORY ----0---

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

Re:

FBI, Los Angeles (56-156) Dale::
FBI File No.
Lab. No.

ASSASSINATION OF SENATOR

June 21, 1968 
62-587’
D-680617095 AT

ROBERT F. KENNEDY -
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Specimens received 6/17/68, IromU. S. Secret Service, Washmgton, D. C.

Q22 White envelope bearing handwritten address "EARL WARREN 
UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT WASHINGTON (25) D. C.," 
postmarked "San Francisco, Calif. 25 May 1968 PM"

Q23 Campaign literature folder of Senator Robert F. Kennedy 
bearing handwritten notation "Somebodyshoot this Catholic... ’’ 
on front page

Result of examination:

Specimens Q22 and Q23 were compared with the Anonymous 
Letter File without effecting an identification. Copies are being 
added thereto.

The handwriting on Q22 and Q23 was compared with the 
ovmlable known handwriting of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN. The 
writing of SIRHAN is too limited and not sufficiently comparable 
with the writing on Q22md Q23 for the purpose of d.vterminigg 
whether SIRHAN wrote any of this writing. However, differences 
in handwriting characteristics were found which indicate that 
SIRHA.N may not have written Q22 and Q23.

No watermarks or indented writmg was found on the Q22 
envelope. Indented writing was found on Q23. This indented writing 
corresponds to the name and address on the Q22 envelope, twating 
that Q23 had been placed in the Q22 envelope when the name and

1098
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address were written on the envelope.

Specimens Q22 and Q23 are being temporarily retained. 
These specimens have been photographdd.

Page 2
D-680617095 AT
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LA 56-156 
SCM/jmb

The FBI Laboratory* Washington, D.C., on June 25, 
1908, received from the U.S. Secret Service, Washington, DC, 
an anonymous letter pertsinnig to FRANK QUARTUCCI. The 
white envelope bore a handwrrtten address "President Johnson, 
White house Waahington, D.C.," postmarked "Pekin, Ill June 20 
PM 1968 01554".

Enclosed in the envelope was a sheet of white ruled 
paper bearing handwritten message beginning with "A man by the 
name of Frank Qtuatucci. . ." and ending ". . .my family to 
be in danger".

Appropriate examination was conducted by title FBI 
Laboratory and the documents were also examined for latent 
fingerprints by the FBI Identificatoon Divisoon.

RESULTS OF FBI LABORATORY 
LABORATORY EXAMINATOON AND LATENT FINGERPRINTS 

EXAMINATION
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REPORT
of the

7-1b

'EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

00: Los Angeles

to:FBI, Los A.ngeles (56-156) Dae. July 3, 196 8
fbi Fie No. 6 2- 5 87

Re KENSALT
ANONYMOUS LETTER
PERTA1NNGG TO FRANK QUARTUCCI

Lab. no. D-680627078 AT

Specimens recewed 6/25/68 from U.S. Secret Service, Washington, D.C.

Q25 White envelope bearing handwritten address 'Presedent 
Johnson, Wite house Waahington, D. C." postmarked

, "Pekin, Ill June 20 PM 1968 61554'

Q26 Sheet of white, ruled paper bearing handwritten massage 
beginning "A man by the name of Frank Quaatuoci. . .11 

and ending . . .my family would be in danger'

ReesLt of examination:

. _ _ _The questOnned writnig on Q25 and Q26 was COnda??l.i; 
with tne Anonymous Letter File without: effecting an lctnLlfccacoon 
with any prior submission. Copies are being added thereto.

No indented writnng was found on Q25and Q26. .No 
watermarks were found in Q26. The envelope, Q25,_ contains 
fragments of a watermark which may be a part of the 'watermark 
''KRETONE" which appears in paper sold by the SS. Kresge Company. 
A six cent U.S. postage stamp which came foom a roll of stamps 
was attached to Q25.

Q25 and Q26 are being retanned at the Bureau.
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LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

YOUR FILE NO

FBI F ILC NO

LATENT CASE NO.

56-156 
62-587
93302

July 5, 1968

TO.
SAC, Los Angeles

KENSALT
ANONYMOUS LETTER PERTAINING 
TO FRANK QUARTUCCI

reference- Bureau airtel to Lios Angeles 6-24-68
EXAMINATINN REQUESTED BY Tnc ano.0100
SPECIMENS One envelope, Q25

One sheet of paper, Q26

No latent impressions of value developed on 
submitted specimens, which are being retained in Bufiles.

Laboratory report separate.

THIS RLPORT IS FUR.NSSHCD FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY



1
LA 56-156 
SCM/jmb

' On July 17, 1968, JAY MORRIS, Senior Special 
Investigator-,, Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV), Van Nuys 
Office, made available a copy of the drivers Iceense 
No. M238847 of SIJHA.N SIIHAN obtanned from the original fiees 
of DMV, Sacramento, California.

A photographic copy of this document was made at the 
FRl Los Angeles Office, certifeed by Mr. MORRIS and was 
forwarded -to the FBI Laboratory, Waasington, D.C. to be used 
in the examination conducted in this case.

RESULTS OF FBI 
LABORATORY EXAMINATOON
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REPORT
of the

7-1a (Rev. 4-17-67)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To M\.EV’P’J.’ Younger
District Attorney
6o0 Hall of Justice
Los Angeles, California 90012

July 24. 1968

REGISTERED AIRMAIL

This examination has been made with the underslanding that the evidence is connected with an official
investigaton of a criminal matter and that the Labolaiory report will be used for official purposes only, related 
to the iovcstination or a subsequent criminal prosecution. ‘
Laboaatory report in connectonn with a civil proceednng.

Authorizatoon cannot be granted for the use of the

Re: Ass*S3io^ctii»o of 
Senator Robert F. Kennedy

YOUR NO.
FBI FIL.E NO.
LAB. NO.

driver.
John Edgar Hoover, Director

82-m

Examlnation requested by:

FBI
Reference:

, Los Angles 
, Sacramento

and
D~«?07im? AT

ExamlnaUnn requested:

Specimens:

Liters dated 7/15/68
Document

Spacmaem received 7/19/68, from FBI

s

s

7/17/68

Los Angeles

Ko22 Cerfed photocopy of CaHfornia drivers Henne 
#M2a8847, signed "Sihaan Sirhen"

Spechon received 7/17/68. from FBI:.
Additional photocopy of Ke22

Sacramento

2/- HI, L°s Angeles (56-156) Enclosure) 
2 - FBI, Sacramento (62-78)

i______ - - ------D -

(eootOnc®dl on next page)
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Reeuit of examination:

. e The signature on Kc22 is too liai-ted tri be of value 
for further comparison with the unidentified questooned writing 
oLthe spec1®®1*? emitted previously in this case. No 
additional cond^ior^ were reached as a. result of the examination 
of the signature on Kc22. -

# The eerrtifeed photocopy submitted by FBI* Los Angeles, 
1s being retunned to FBI* Los Angeles. This specimen has been 
photographed. The photocopy submitted by FBI, Sacramento, is 
being retained* . '

Page 2
D-680719050 AT

I 1
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LA . .-156 
SCM/m

A photo copy of the shooting roster of the 
SanoGabr-el VaHey, Gun Club, Duarte, Cclifornia, for June 1, 
1968 uhrough June 4, 1968, bearing the signature ''SIRFAIN 
SIIHAN on the second page, was obtained.

- ■ , The, San Diego Divisoon of the FBI obtained the 
register of the Rooscrucian Order bearing the signature 

SIRFAkN SIFHAN" on Inne six thereof.

_ ™TheseodoTum^3 were awarded to the FBI Laboratoryon June 20, 1968, for appropriate examinatoon.

RESULTS OF FBI 
LABORATORY EXAMINATOON
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7-1a (Rov. 4-17-67) REPORT
of-the

J^— LAEOrA\TOnY__._n—

FEDERAL BUREAU OF BESHGAT1OS
WASHINGTON, D. C. 2053'3 ■

MT-.1*0!1?J YoungerD.rtr-ict Atromy
606 Hall, of Justice:
Los Angeles., California 90012

dune 26, 1968

REGISTERED AIRMAIL.

This examlnaiinn has been made with the understandlgg that the evidence is conneceed with an official 
investigation of a criminal matter and that the Laboratory report will be used for official purposes only, related 
to the Investigate or a subsequent criminal prosecution. Authorization cannot be graced for the use of the 
Labotaiory report in conneciOon with a civil proceednng.

Re:

Robert F
YOUR NO.
FBI FILE NO.
LAB.NO.

John Edgar Hoover, Director

ExamlnaiOnn requested by:

62-387
D-G80624022 AT
D-680624023 AT

Reference:

ExamlnttiOnn requeseed:

Specimen:,: , ,recsivea

FB, Los Angeles

Letters dated 6/20/68
Document

6/22/68, from FSI, Los Angelos

Qc24 Photocopy of the shooting roster of the San Gabblel '
Valley Gun Club4 Dnaate, Califoroi.a> for 6/1/6 8 through ’

• 6/4/G8, bearing on second page the signature "Sirhan Sirhan’;
K19 ’ Register of the Rosicrucid Order’s bearing, on line 6 the 

signature ’Sirhan Sirhan!' '
Page 1 (continued, on next page)

^2^- FBI, Los Angeles (56-150) - Enclosures (2)
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Result of examination:

„ . The writing on the photocopy, Gc2H. is too indistinct
for adequate comparison of the Sirhan ' irhof signature and 
address thereon with the available writin-rs of S1RHAN SIWNK . 
If the original document for 6c24 or a clearer photograph is- 
subrnttea, a more suitable examination can be made. ■

_ The additional purported handwriting of SIRHAM SWAM, 
designated as specimen K19 in too limited to perwit & definite 
conclusion to be reached whether SIFNM wrote any of the 
unidentifidd questooned writing? on the specimens subdttd i.n 
this mater. It was found that the writing on apeciaen K19 
is ° v^te as an additional handwitng standard of SIPHAN. .

* Specimens Qc21 and K19 are being re-tunned to FBI;
Los' Angeles. These specimens have been photographed.

D-680O2W2 A 1108



FD302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date 6/12/68 \

Captain DON MARTIN, in charge of the Scientific 
Investigations Division (SID), Los Angeles Police Department, 
made available a photograph depicting eight sheei casings 
Which came from the .22 caliber Iver-ooimson revolver, allegedly 
used by SIRHAN B. SIRHAN in the shooting of Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY.

This photograph depicts seven of the casings in an 
upright position. One view shows the end of the shen casing 
with an indentation apparently made by the fiing pin of a gun.

Captain MARTIN also made available one .22 caliber 
shen casing with the indentation made from the firnng pin of 
the Ivlr--Oonninn .22 caJ-iLber reTOl^r allegedly used by SUBMIT. 
This shen casing is the result of a test firnng of that gun.

On 6/12/68 at Los Angeles, Cdifornaa Fie # Los Angel ess 56-15)6
- 1109 - (

by SA R. J. IA JEUNESSE, JR./sro.RB Date dictated 6/12/68

I

This document contanns neither recommendations nor iiniluslilns of the FBI. It 1S the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency;; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency..





FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

1

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 6/12/68

On June 10, 1968, arrangements were made through 
the cooperation rf Range Officer LLOYD HAGER, San Gabriel 
Valley Gun Club, 4001 Fish Canyon Road, Duarte, Cabifornib, 
to obtain sheei casings, more commonly referred to as brass,' 
from in front of several shooting positrons at the gun club.

SA IRVIN B. WELLS, III and SA ROBERT H. MORNEAU, JR. 
raked the brass with a grass rake which was then sifeed through 
a wire screen tr eliminate extaaneous imperials, such as lorse 
paper, weeds, rrcks, dirt, etc.

The
SA MORNEAU as

"brass" was then packaged by SA WELLS and 
frirows:

(1) in view rf the staeements rf the range officer, 
EVERETT BUCKNER, SR , that SIJHAN SIREAN was 
shooting in the vicinity rf Porstirn Number One 
and Poritirn Number Two, brass was picked up 
in the vicinity of Pooitrnns One, Two, and 
Three at the San GGabiel Valley Gun Club, 
4001 Fish Canyon Road, Duarte, Caaifornia, 
and sealed in a box, marked with those 
positrons. This box weighs seven pounds, 
ten ounces sealed.

(2) In view of the staeements of a member of 
the gun club that SIEHAN SIWN was shooting 
in the vicinity of Positrnns 13 and 14, 
brass was picked up i.n the vicinity of 
Positrons 12, 13, 14, and 15 at the San 
GGabiel Valley Gun Club, 4001 Fish Canyon 
Road, Duarte, Caaifornia, and sealed in 
a box, marked with those positrons. This 
box werghs ten pounds, four ounces.

(3) in view of the staemments of Range OOficer 
BUCKNER that SIEHAM SIIHA.N was talknng tr 
a blonde female who was shooting rn the

On 6/10/68 at Diuirte, Caaifornia .Fie # Los Angeles 56-156
SA's IRVIN B. WELS, III and " 111 -

by ROBERT H. MORNEAU, JR. rhm, ,jr./nm1r/sr■oD,,tr dictated 6/11/68
This document contanns neither recommendaiions nor concluiloni rf the FBI. It is the prepay of the FBI and IS loaned to
your agency; it and its contenss are not to be distribueed outside your agency.
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LA 56-156

vicinity of Position 22, brass was picked 
up in the vicinity of Positinns 20, 21, 
22, and 23 at the San Gabriel Valley Gun 
Club, 4001 Fiih Canyon Road, Duarte, 
California, and sealed in a box marked with 
those positions. This box weighs 12 
pounds, 10 ounces.

- mH-



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA-nON

1
Date

6/12/68

On June 10, 1968, at the San Gabriel Valley Gun 
Club, 4001 Fish Canyon Road, Duarte, California, brass was 
oocained from a trash barrel and from the ground behind 
fiiing positron number 1 and packaged as frlOows:

In view of staeements made by range officer EVERETT 
BUCKNER Co the effect Chat SIRHAO SIMAO was Noting in the 
vicinity of gun positoons number 1 and 2, brass was obtained 
foom Chat area by Special Agents GEORGE M. KLING and CHARLES 
W. BADGLEY and seal.ed in a box marked accordingly. This box 
weighs seven pounds four ounces sealed.

The brass was raked with a grass rake, swept with 
a broom, then shoveled into a wire screen to sift out dirt, 
rocks, and other extaaneous maatrials .

6/10/68at Duarte, Ccaifomia F.u # Los Angeles 56-156

SAs GEORGE M. KLING and - 1113 -
CHARLES W. BADGILE/GWrah 6/12/68

------------------------------- —------------------------------------------------------ Date dictated-------------------------------------
Ic 1s thie property of the FBI and 1s loaned toThis document contains neither recommendaiions nor conclusions of title FBI.

your agency; 1C and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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LA 56-156
SOMjmb

During the investigation concerning the assassination 
of the late.Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY., a .22 caliber shell 
casing bearing an indentation made by the firnng pin of the 
Iver-Ohhnonn .22 calbber revolver was made available by Captain 
DON MARTIN, Selenitic Investigations Divisoon (SID), Los 
Angeles Police Department (LAPD).

_ Informatoon was developed that SIRHAN SIRHAN practceed
shooting at the San Gabriel Valley Gun Club, Duarte, California, 
^n Juhe2t, i?28' In that coJhieeClOi, arrangements were made 
with LLOYD HAGER, Range Manager, to obtain sheel casings which 
are commonly referred to as "brass" foom several of the firing 
positOns at that gun club.

The shell casing made available by Captain DON MARTIN 
of the LAPD and the shell casings obtained foom the San Gaabiel 
Valley Gun Club were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory for 
comparison purposes in an effort to determine whether or not 
the indentatOins made by the firng pin on the sheU casings 
^tanned foom the San Ga^lel Valley Gun Club are identical 
to the sheU casing furnsshed by Captain MARTIN.

_ The FBI Laboratory advised on July 5, 1968, that in 
Vj.ew of previous frurrms examinations conducted by the LAPD 
ahd toe apparent limHed value of the resulting inOorratOon 
to this case, the cartrigge ianln were not examined by the 
Laboratory and were returned to Los Angeles via ALr Express 
on July 5, 1968. p

The ilrtriggl iasls were turned over to the LAPD 
by SA GEORGE M. KLING on July 16, 1968.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1
Date -----------7/1568----------

Sergeant MKE NUEISEN, Los Angeles Police Department 
(:£■?'* made available on this date the following reports 
to ?A.R* J* LA JEUNESSE, Jr. He explained that the reports 
per^/nLla'ceit fngerprnt, fiearrms and ballistiss 

m1*^1003 conducted by the Los Angeles Police Department 
^g^dngjhe investigation conducted as a result of the 
assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.

On 7/8/68 at Los Angeles, Ccaifoiniaa Fie # Los Angeles 56-156
- 1115 -

by _5A_R*_J._IA_JEUNESSE_J£._i.m_________
Date dictated------7-/12/68

This document contanns neither recommendations nor concuusinns if the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency;; it and its contents are nit to be distributed outside your agency*.



TO FISL
• fe a^o WNTRA-kEPARTMENT CORRESPONW^

28 June 68 ^

TO Commndcrs Special Unit Serator

from S.ID. latent Prints

subject, dr 68-521 466 ' (

The loxoowiBg is a list of latent prints obtained, to date, in the !l
invostigatlin of the homicide under DR# 68-521 466.

E.1?™* Ii?s .mm a 58 Chrysler-Galo JPT 343, Alexandria & Wilshire, ’ '
UnlaentifiLedo

Five latent prints obtained-from the items found in the alley at the 
rear of 1829 Crescent Heights Blvd.
Unideoiifiede .

One lift from the mirror at the rear entrance to the kitchen area of 
the Ambassador Moc-eK *
Unideanifeed.

1956 DeSoto-Cal. JWS 093, Nedhamsbire & Wilshire.

Ths follownng latent prints obtanned from this vehicle identified J
as belonging to Sirhan Sirhan. I
^St ^d1®,? loft ring mm inside vindwing drivers side. , 1 
Le. thitfb (coo ernes) from metal portion of right door panel. i
Right midd:!e & right rung from outside- glove box door. “ 1
Right inirnb room face of rear view mirror. • J
Leet rniddie from inside left door glass. '
The flUouing latent prints obtained from ieems removed from 1956 '
DeSoto and identified as belonging to Sirhan Sirhan. ।

left rai^le room front and left middle & left rung from back of 
sales receipt #2372 from Lock, Stock & Barrel.

L inctex from Allied Auto Supply receipt # 157794. ;

Left thumb from picture of fo>ck of sheep. !
p

Lft.^mM^^W^rghtiSdex (two Ums), right middle. -
rig^ littie* rgnt palm and left ^ittee xocm GGhistian Science 
Wnntor newspaper’s..

Right into from Independent Star news dated June 2 1968.



Th? fo-Uowing latent® obtained from items removed from 56 Desoto are Urndenoinecu

Three latent prints fra Christian Science Newspaper.

One latent print from picture of rider on a horse.
Two latent prints loom quiz paper. .

All u^identified larent prints were checked against the foiowitng. 
Sirhon B Sirhan
Saidaiaah 13 Sirhan (Fingers only? no palm card in file).
Nab±l Khoury
Barbara A Khoury
Baverly L Corey
Chhryl Vessels
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. 6-.5~-6 8 45% ^pGjUS_BoaK.lW>

• ±toeJZjJLOaOkJWTLJ093_CSLJl_-ATk^^------------------------

5j%-_2±zp—By^Tfira^ 
ReSULTCL-JAnABlJE JO... Pr/^^^^^^

. 5 6-6-6 8 112%(pG-N&^ooKUUo^nd^^

J9£6._DeTOTO—J.NS_09^ ----- azoUT-soLXiE-Wi^^ ONE. SIDE OF -

; ^EWAaMpruJRJj Z^rS^zAr^—ay-CiAScRN-

< BelcWw L-Ste-d Items , brou-GhT-TO—RM—213—Parke ft CENTERFROM-UE.-' B,

P For pRocegsTfANG__P—j—-------------------------------------- -----------------------------

■ Results^ Lftt^om^jHs^^
': A.ONERf^Ef-REXg&P'T-—fROM—Lock, STOCK £ BBL ^ 2372

' Add_ 89zu1hUnt-Ngton_-DR.—TAnGabR>EL^—DATED^-61-68

LisTjN?.G_-___a_B.ox.Ei—cdsS-CAL.

SXcoXgslx__ „22_CAL

.Results^—.2^NgerprnTt!L2ID_^O_Deft^^ -
2MD RUN - / pessT Front t-z?j /-d To f. ^^by

,1 B. —ONE-EMpTY-AMMA-tBOX------------------------------------ ---------------------------------------------

i 22 CAL CCI LR HA /' _________________

' Results — ouea pRiNr-. -^Z To 8r.han NSUFF.CJE-NT2—Fa-ns—OF

g ' -DjLFoR._pOs£tl^____________________________________

e SUPPLY Rece-pT ^157794

RESULTSL-jEONE:_dPRiNT...W_.BAeK-OF_^ SRHAN-



D.one jzCkeT1!J!!250_DonatOn___ST^JEull^^EIH--—WESTERN- -

FjisZALSF.32583

Results - NEGATIVE-,

EL/tteE-StHEETS-OF^BLU^-CH1^- STAMPS- ------------- - -

.RESULTS--—NEGATIVE-----------------------—

F Two_ Wj^TCTe:wST^S-TA^^

RE SU USL-—negative

G_One__ RED AuTo4£K—WetVUwood--P^ *59600

. RESULTS-

3 H. Unk. Typg Receipt FOaAg.^g-SHOw/^^G-PHQNE Sty /7302 

; _ _R£SULTSj-_N£&JaTVE-«~'

X *I ONE WHITE PAPER BAG.-(jack IN.-THE Bou). and

ONE—IL^AIN-HROWN-AAPER-BAG 

(RES^aTS—1.BOIHBaigs—NEGAnVEA -

_ONELACARBONj3MaeS-2copy—RjChft DT CARD ReCES

f and F 342060 /RwAhTCA^

F /aade..—T--ATtRt^^^^^^^ SERVICE STA-
jCORGA-A^R2A22^48

BaLDwna-Packwca^^
RESULTSL—JNEGATV EL
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K N-e SfApERS^.-LA. TIMES DATED .JUNE^-JD^-^- 
pROCEisED-

TPDcpENT STAR NEWS- DATED D-JUN Thhn/6 10 ^

. ' ihRisTa^ SCIENCE.-MONITORS /-JUNE & 3 JUNE- - -

Stn GaBR^EL- INDEPENDENT".- 4.-JT^'

FT's RDNyJJuNE T_._FOlDTlg.APRN~^^^ S w'

- 'CE,< M^DSD-154__ Jp&siLDJ^^u* ^^
■ ..... MyTR*.../^RcyyThu^b-D^y^^ -

■ V m pr , NR^DO^DyDTL^.60------—2RJGHD—-INDER-

: ID -come s.MN/z Mh-n djd9-OnEdod>^d^ '/Dy

•' LDTjSTS NT_yyjDJLLLtyLf-D

C'-Z-LC.'-OS





I ii. ONE Pound MHS-|:£>,A!.aC-JeOUGE-CAS-te-^-TA2G‘jE-------  

: -Resu LTS--—NEGATIVE—:—---------------------------------------------------- “
I_ eNE^-BN-Har^SPSAy-^-^OSO^TYP^^



2 6-9-6 8 9°%q (PG 1*6 - $^35.bo^.:#109l--------------------
_-FOUR SHEETS OF PAPER ..._CONrAN/LNG--^USSAN~GRAMM^^ -
_LESSON-CHECKED—OUT/ROZM—CENT.-PROP—BY—'--KNOTT—^^^/pm,

PAPERS . TAKEN T^> "twATroZjEOR-^-ENNT^-PHOTO-S—aN-D^

FOR FINGER PRJ.ATS_BaJmoSErJLNc10-68—Z^YA-.---------------------  

_RESULTS -
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lAPD FORM 12.20
REV. OCT. 1966 ANALYZED EVIDENCE REPORT DR 466

OIT1CER REQUESTING

DATE

Sune 5. 1959
TYPE OF INVE JinON 

PoiO‘^N1uree5r
ANALYSTAS« •

Maria
FELD CALL

VICI1MARRESTEE

DATE & TIME OCCURREDLOCATONN OF OCCURRENCE •

Ambassadorr Hotel

SER. NO. A*’

df-Robert _ [ DIV.

ANALYSIS REQUESEDD

Check aloth'ng_for_idOntifytng_DOEKs_!0-I.D. wearer*

LOCATION OF PROPERTY PROPERTY BOOKED TO 
r-! ARRESEEE

oeceived-ZEoo 
Jordan

Thio under-signed is prepared to testify that he is a Crimimlist
the Los Angeles Police Department; that he did on the 5th day of______ . T.

employed by 
_ 19_61

obtain from Sgt. H.C. Jordan 07167 evidence consisting of:

di© of cltoth-dj? costai»l»g

T-Shirts (Townc
Shoes & Socks

Blue Shirt - (than Lopor)

Blue Shirt

Blue Panta.

That he did make on examination and analysis of this evidence and in his opinion: Package Was opened at Sf^/tW*

S-SihiKt - wrong side our - Considerable.' amount of what- appears to be short

h^ir on T-Shirt - Red. spot; on shoulder of' T-Shirt gave positive benatdlne test

*hoei & Sacks on Appears to be whip cream or cake fTonity on Left shoe heau

Site Shirt (Don L oper) 4 Difficult to see- stains becauis® of nature of cloth

Right sieve area gave a poslUve bonddiLne test - OoMtish places on front of

©Urt do not react to bonai^s®*.

incroftl in Spots on collar do not react to BeJnidti©• Nothing
in shirt pocket uho

*Iw Pa^e - Kipper type - Rod spots on pants legs do not react to bentHSiie.* 
Ood-SPoL.s on sear t^E' trousa-rs react to banziehe rn^nt* Nothing In pockets’ 
■ n^ss macroscopic a

This preiminagy exem-naUon concluded and report given to Lt. turtles at

DATE ANALYSIS COMPLETED 
“■.'i’“O>^l

ts 4/A11, S-5-58. Evidence st-oled in orine laboratory 
DSPW^^^

Dat
SUPERVJOOR APPROVING ANALYST (Signature and Serial No.) .

Hon #2445



" LAPD FORM 12 20
. REV. OCT. 19(0>

DATE

■ G-S-68
'ARRESTEE

typ‘e of"iNVES ■ 
■ 107wee

ANALYZE© mdiNCEfc REPORT'7 DR 68 522 466

VICTIM ,

Kennedy, Robert ,y’o

analyst a5SsTE| HELD'CALL

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE

Matssado>r 'Hoo^l, 3400 Wilshire

OFF1ERR REQUESTING 

MoXendres 
’ DATE & TiMT^OCC^REiDj■]" DIV.

. RempaLjE-S-O
ANAYYSIS REQUESTS ■ _ , , ' „ ' ■ „ ’

Trace Ballet Trajectory©© o^ coarch Jorphystcal_©vtdence

LOCATION OF PROPERTY
PROPERTY BOOKED TO

The undersigned is prepored to testify thot he is a
SsMn^list ■

the Los Angeles Police Department; that he did on the
Sth , . Jun©

day of __:_

obtain from __ Embassy BOoikiChen.®^

01 . 2 - C^eibg Papele

62 2 - Boards from door Sreme

03 Beads

1 SER. NO.' T“IV. 
RhmptoDekg

employed by 
_> ,6®.

evidence consisting of:

. That he did make on examination and analysis of this evidence and in his,opinion:

' A.1 Items booked ov-Monce and photos taken as scone for ballet

• trajectory. Above items vote booked ®s Xems °iW end 0110

DISPOSITION OF EVIOOCCE

ANALYST (Signature and Serial No.) 

' OSE..-

DATE ANALYSIS COMPETEDD

6-28-6® '
SUPER^SOiEi^AW^OWNG

' ’ ; 'Released to So&o Miller 021.1552
-0—7----------

26,0 ioa^ld W. Man 02445



ANALYZES EVli&ENCE REPORTLAPE FORM 12.20

DATT ■
TYPE OF IEVeMrOU

KORI

_________________ __66-5U1L_1., 
ANALYST ASM:________________________________________________ '

66
FIELD CAL.L

arresTt'e '- VICTIM . OFFICER REQUESTING | SER. EO. | DIV.

Clahorn 6.023 SITE
LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE „ „ vr -T I, nn..y

. Papers from 701x1013 on. New
Bl’et_

DIV.. .

Rermpa-h
DATE & TIME OCCURRED '

6-6-6$ 12:W
ANALYSISR^DH^ Lt.legge w Rampart dttsO

rnd cards
i- 1 ocess paper 

i nrATTOM nr dmdfdtv

JU * .... ................apa-.es; p

PROPERS BOOKED TO

VICTIM

employed byThe undersigned is prepared to testify that he is a

the Los Angeles. Poiice Department; that he did on the day of 19.

obtain from _. evidence consisting of:

H-photos of receipts etc. 6-6-#^JW----- Phofeos—Moona-Gray-Tace-r1—dusted—by-
That he did make an examination and analysis of this evidence and in his opinion: MaXWXl 0 Lp photod by JW 
------ =---------------■--------------------------------------------- - -- ------------------- 6-6“68 JW-----------

----- Port^of-pap«J2s-te?^tcd-Wtth-atnhyd^tn^■6^6/68JDM-----------------------------------------------------------------------

----- SClcctcd-papcrs-&-C4a?trtdgct■■boX-4by-McxwCllr)-:pho$o>M-fi^5atnbudrtna^-scacttOn- 
' 6-6-68 JW (7 areas)

—€234—areas-of—ninhydrin -aacatiQn on mowanmnenss. -6-1.0663112------------------------------

l-a5ea-o£-contrti>”c:::box^ntnJL41_area-oln-rcd-malrktng-«0«■&ipiy■1-ax^^ . «u>Ma.»««WM<<ar<«,.«"*««~r»n^KnMM • * • fc»e;k«rf*n.ijA*MM>4»4<-a4'*«nirvMauMMM *
receipt for cartidges (22 cal) a 1 area back of "Allied Auto Supply" slip-

id ’^5W^dr-ni;inhydrtn—reaction— 
6-10-6$ JW

—TrcaiCd-With^-ctlVcx-nitxate-6/12/684-BM-Mapen------------------------------------------------------------------- :-------------
Area onback of slaes Receipt #2372 fox- silver-nitrate reaction as per Maxwell

-------------------------------- ;---------------------------------------------- ---------------------- 6-43-48 j—
(10) areas (2 papers} silver nitrate reaction photo’d 6-14-63 JW ■■

—(4-eK—ChrstanH&cence-M»di&esi--6-1-66M&-(64-in-Ife«ependeat-Star-News)-----------
6 areas of ninhydrin reaction on Christ. Scien. Mont. (Td.torial page) •

--------------------------------- :----------------------------—--------- —— --------16-1-65-edittOn4^hcfee•dlH6-24-63

L

DATE ANALYSIS COMPLETED

SUPERVISOR APPROVING

DisrosmoN of tvidecte

_ returneed-T-XMATTrSif ANALYST (Signature and Serial No.) 1
James Watson



L

DR
'.Ara FORM 12.20
RtV (><.r. 1%6 ANALYZED EVINCE REPORT
('Alt .

• 6-0-60
TYPE OF IHlH'AiOO ' .

207^: oCo
ANALYST AS^I FELD CALL

AHRlS.lt f

Bichen, Slrhan E.
VICTIM

Remedy, Robert t.
OFFIERR RTQU|SITING | SER. NO. | DIV.

Mstatos Rsmp. Date
LOCAtC'NIIUF OCCURRENCE . ,

Ambassador Botei ‘
DIV. .

Repavt
DATE & TIME OCCURRED 

6-5-600 •
ANALYSIS REQUESTED ' •

COCAHNM OF PROPERTY • ' I PR^ERTY BICOKEO TO   ____ •

obtained tom Oroses 921072 hj^e victim □ O™^.
The undersigned is prepared to testify that he is o------------JCrsmindlist------------------------------------------------ employed by

the Los Angeles Police Department; that he did on the--------- Oth— day of J^no------------ ;---------------------- 19.6°.
obtain fromO?©sso_0l1072--------------1:---------------------------------------------------------------- evidence consisting of:

08 - 2 on 22 caiibor sport bOHot from Renaedy’s 6th Cofv* Vortabrue
(Stem 053) - '

02 ~ 2-22 ceUber Iver Johnson Revolver? OU 33725 (Item mj
. Received Exce Corral Property on 8-5-60., .

That he did make on examination and analysis of this evidence and in his opinion: •

The 22 ©©liloz opone ballot Even Kenned?0® 6th Cesv. Vertebra©'
was Fixed Exem the Yvos Johnson 22 caWer Revolver on 53725.

(Itca 0222. • .

DATE ANALYSIS COMPETEED.6-6—G@ DISPOSITION OF TV'DOCTE

Sens in lab, b.xd . • -
SUPERVIORR APPROVING „ .

Lu D;W. $2°°° 0214415 .
ANALYST (Slgnat'utt arid Serial No.) * .■ .• . / ./ . * / X . -

. Officer DeMynd 2.0 «&• 46729



’ iaPD FORM 12 20
Rtp.OCT 1966

ANALYEED EVIDENCE REPORT DR 68

DATE , ■

Juno To 1868

TYpcoFiNVcisW)0

107 pUbr.
ANALYST ASS1;

VICTIM

KcnnedypRobet F-- ----- O J DIV.

............... ....................  — fieldcall

officer requesting; )SER- oo- T dv

D.AoB Office 
DATE & Time OCCURRED 

6-5-68

obtain from

c

The undersigned is prepared to testify that he is o — 

the Los Angc-les Police Department; that he did on the

aoa’LYsis'Rcquestdd • ■
K-akor's H©^ on Goat

location of property

Centra Property

The wa&cer5®

oxie hole

The holo to

shoaldag'

. DISO0SIO10N OF EV1DECCE __________

'I 2o14 to lab, B.W.
DATE ANALYSIS COMPCT.EDD . 6-7-68
SUPERV1ORR APPROVING Lt. DoMo Name #2445

Contra! Property—

day of
_____ evidence consisting of:

Shirt man6®

Item #16 - EMf.jnane

rf an isoh '

Item 917 - Sics—wan!sL

Item 014 - shore nan's

arreseee •

Mtohon£JJt?hon_3o- 
■ location of occurrence

Ambmosaaor Hots! •

FOro

This holo to an oKithoe

shoaldes comm gave o p©stoVo nltr^oPOSTOTs

to the gear of the sight s^©^i85ldej®om^_ThiS_^a?0-tS-a-SO-0n

mm 013 - Suite mm's' (MennQy>

PROPERTY BOOKED TO

_ employed by
15«-

• Yeon 018 $ Soako man's
That he did make an examination and analysis of this evidence and in his opmion:

M asclte pattoMm was fernd around the hoe <n the sght front

appresiraamy 2° in diam^GGo ______________
app-^toea in The •road eight alcove# oppeXtmoWy ?w b®«w the 
choaide? SQOn/goVs^®~pa^StVe oltgtO_pOtto?n._ She-JwoLJattonsL
-tGg0Gtto^o’CG^G.:Unt-wp:roXImGray  ̂ .
Photos taken o2 results._____ -_____ —----------- ------------- - --------------------

ANALYST (Signature and Serai No>,'- , ■•_ A ■
Officer B^wnem Wolfer 06727



nL*. bk*. <r.k> DR WW- UIS* SAS® ■-

DMT

6-11-68. *
TYPE OF INVESTIGATION •

187 We ___________
ANALYST ASSIGNED FIELD CALL

ALPESFEC ■ V

Sirhan, Sixhan D. .
VICTIM

IF .
OFFIERR REQUESTING

S.U.So
| SER. OO'. | DIV.

Kennedy, Robosrt
LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE . DIV. DATE & TIME OCCURRED

Awbar.wad©£ Rotel Rampal 6-5-68

/

ANALYSIS REQUESTDO . '

Powder ResidUa Patterns o ' . •

LOCATOR OF PROPERTY PROPERYY BOOKED TO
| | ARRESTTE Q VICTIM Q OTHER: '

The undersigned is prepared to testify that he is a------------CrimLnaline--------------------------------------------- employed by

the Los Angeles Police Department; that he did on the 12»h  day of Jun0--------------- - ----------------------------------------- 19 J9—

obtain fromCoronor!®_TffiCa£_etc.---------.evidence Consisting of:

#1 Coswsu’e photos and X-Paye 08 Komnoty’s wounds. ’ '

02 Ivor Johnson - Codes, Modal 22 callbor Revolves OR 18502 '

09 CCX - 22 ■ caWor trsmeltlon ’ .

That he did make on examinoHon and analysis of this evidence and n his. opinion: '

Tests Aadtente that the powder resltea pattern on the sight ear
_ of Semato* Konnady was caused at a aussic disancerof approximately

one inch. ’ . ’

DATE ANALYSIS CTMPl.STED ’

6-11-68 .
DlSITOSITION OF EV1ENHEE •

• Held is lab, SoH •
EUPERV1TOR APPROVING . •

LC. DeW. Mann 02449 ■
ANALYST (Signalure and Serial No) ^ ‘ , < / ? /'/ x* .

Officer DsWne 'wafer #6727 .
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; REPORT

DATE

ARRESTEE

' ' TYPE OF IN ATOM

VICTIM

TocA MON OF OCCURRENCE

Rear Qllc^y 182^9 S. Cr’.3scenk Htgs
ANALYSIS REQUESTED

Check for harfindLbOod.

£

ANALYST

edyr Ro^t__
| DIV.

'EO

Wilshire

DR_68-521_46 6

OFFICER REQUESTING

CUtereSL-
DATE & TIME OCCURRED

6-0-68

FIELD CALL

S

LOCATION OF PROPERTY
PROPER1TY BOOKED TO

□ A00®"* E)™™ □O™a’:Oebu<s„10514_

The undersigned is prepared to testify that he is a______Criminalist*-------------------------------------------------- employed by

' . . .the Los Angeles Police Department; thot he did on the U^th:---- day of  ----- -uno-------------- :—;--------------- ------------------------1----------

obtain from_______ GUttieresL-07060____ -__________________________________ evidence consisting of:

01 - Polka Dolt Dross.. Purplish CJe£jWth_Whte_rolks dota - Size 9 _
02 - Paldo Gird as White "Lovable" brand

03 - Eyon hose - Siso 202 M-e31im»# Cealess

04 - Brassier - White "Lovable" brand
05 - Slip - Cook, FU£, "Oaronua" brand, Sizo 34

06 - Paizes - Pint, Eylea Sticet, Large (Szo 7) • ,
0788- Oca^ass and Brucaiot - Paeal-llte bonds (Items continued Pg 29

That he did moke on examination and analysis of this evidence and n his opinion:

02 - Poka bob Dress - The god stains tnoid'a the UNDER fSorctcn Co rot give

a pes£eiVrl tout for blood. She dress 10 93" bran and 27" arc:— as the

valet. The Cross its bean-eus'-a and sipporsj in the bac-k. The dress is
guarpish* gray With with polks Cota 2/8% sightly chong?. Wo dress.

, shows do dena of work but appears posalbly feder. A Eman c 'waWy
im<atead the Creas was of cha.no quOltyo %5 heit to W" We.The

. _ _ . lower 12° of the Cress _ its pleated. Who half has two buttons in We

front. the dress 10 Sisa 9. A union Rebel is present:, batt dd brand
. labo expms.

. 02 - w^te WW CMle - "p-able" brand - D'o’d’iLf'h sate in dr^a Co-e

_ rot.gtVS a test 20% blood. The ges'eni Coss r-•<t_o•'”v^ rigns_of YOUR_on_..
washing and appeara sour to hair or CWaCs was found on this gamont.

DATE ANALYSIS COMPI.TEED DISPOS1OION OF EV1DECCE ' *

O^eaord to 3.3. MWi? 02252 en 7-2-68 . ,
SUPERVIORi^ APPROVING ^g ^ ^ '^^J^ ^ ^^

capia*nj^:ri’sJ^^
ANALYST (Signatury^? NW^/ W

'coo 6W Namii^Mn



Page 2 - Evidence Consisting of, Continued:

4 9 - Pair of Earrings - Pearl-like ’

#10 - Can of "Revlon Aquamarine Spraymist"

111 - Tube of lipstick - Germaine Mootail "Most
$12 - Pig. lobby Pins - Black, Solo #2961

# 13 - Dark Glosses - Wito Frames

# 14 - Fowl Plastic Hail Bands - Various color's.

# 15 - Bottle of Fluid Make-Up - Max Factor Hi-Fi

# 16 - Eyebrow Pencil and Eyeliner - "Mary King"

# 17 - Blue Net Head Piece

# 18 - Brown Paper Sack

$19 - May Co. Green Sack

#20 - Gum Wrapper - Holding Used Gura

Rose", no top

"Candle Glow’

Dark Brown

k
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,1

PageJi - Analysis of Evidence, Continued:
# 3 - Nylon Hose - Both attached to pantic girdle.,"9536 AH 

purpose sheer seamless, 10 R, medium,- all nylon.” There 
is a green Une in the top portion. Red stains do not

' give a test for blood. No hair or debris was found in
the hose. A fem-ale secretary pointed out that the foot 
was not flattened as it would have been had the hose 
been worn and the crease was still apparent.

# 4 - White Brassiere — "Lovable" brand ~ Red material on sstrap 
does not give a test for blood. No hair or debris was 
found A female secretary pointed out that the straps 
showed no signa of having been set for wear. This gasmenc 
had not been pressed from original packaging, she said.

f 5 - Black Full Sip, - "Baronet”, Size 34. No debris or hair 
was found. There is no evidence of wear or washing. Agam 
it was pointed out that the garment c<o>l« not be wn? the., 
way the straps were set. The straps shoved no creasing for 
a set position for wearing.

0 6 - Pink Panties - All nylon tricot, Large (7) - Reddish stain 
det0 not give a toot for blood.. No indication of their 
having been worn could be found. .

# 768- Necklace and Bracelet - Strings of beads, peal-like. The 
bracelet had sman pieces of string attached that appear co 
be where a price tag was ataached. No hair of debris was 
found.

$ 9 - Two penal-llke earrlgrs - No hair oi debris was found on then.
# 10 - Revlon Aquamarine Spraymnt, "Thrifty 2" written on t°p. 

Can appears to be full.

# 11 - Lipstick - Germaine Montell "super most ippstcek” on b^^m 
, "Moist Rose" "Not for sale". Secretary says lipstick shows

no lip marks. ’ '

012 - Bobby Pins - Black, Solo No. 2961

# 13 - Dark Glasses - White Frames; - Appear to have glue remlifiug 
where price tag was stuck.

# 18 - Four plastic Hair Bands - Various colors - No hair found in 
bands.

# 15 - Bottle of Fluid Make-up - Max Factor hi-fi Make Up "Candle 
Clow" - Practically full.

# 16 XXSXX- Eyebrow pend! and Eyeliner an "Mary King" Dark Brown 
The pend appears to be unused.

$ 17 - Blue Net Head Piece - No debris or hair found.
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Page 4 a Analysis of Evidence, Continued:

$1.8 - Brown Paper Sack

#19 - May Co. Green Sack

#20 - Gum wrapper holding used gum.

Conclusion:
The dothCng is new and has never been worn. The stains 

are probably on the clothnng from being in contact with 
the lipstick and fluid make~up in th© sack. The lipstick 

has no top and the fluid make-up bottle shows evidence 

of having leaked.
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LAPD FORM 1? 20
REV OCT I'VA

Tatf *

'.... _ 6-20-63
ARRETnE

Kona©^.^^^-^ 

| DIV.rlrhnnf._MvtoLB*
LOCATION of occurrence

A^baiss&dOtfrJHOtol—_.
NALYSIS REQUESTDD

. Rampart

±R_60-521_46£—
. FIELD CALL

OFFIERR REQUESTING ] SER NO. ] DIV.

Sm-US.
DATE & TIME OCCURRED

6-5-6 S ’ .

Sound LevoS. Test

location of property ‘ PROPERTY BOOKED TO

| | ARRESEEE j~| VICTIM

The undersigned is prepared to testify that he is a CrAniinaist employed by

the Los Angeles Poiice Department; that he did on the ------^Oth doy of —JUnO I9.6.«
obtain from evidenee consisting of.

1 Qu- Gcenera! Redo Company? „ Scoum-lewl motor 

1-22 caliber Ivor Johnson Cadet Modi Revolver:
1 - Box of Mini-rag onnuaition '

That he did make on examination and analysis of ths evidenee and in hs opinion:

Yound-ecvelLJeetsL—ereLnoadunted..at.Jhle_Ambaee©darr_Hltee_.bet—esen the
_hours of 11:30AM and 1:30/ml on this date. . A 22 caliber Iver Johnson 

Cadet Model Revolver was used in these testis, with 22 caliber 

ammunition Which matched the brand and lot used in the assassination.

_TheJent^eap.on~w.a^fXedLtnJLe_cmbae.eyLkrnhen at the approximate 
positoon where Senator Kennedy was shot.. The weapon-was held 
horisontal to the floor with tihe m>sslo pointed toward the door at the 
west end of the kitchen..

A series of one, four and eight choto were filed in each sound test.

During those toots, there were no functions occurring in ©ay of the 
balloomo of Layers (Embassy Room, Sunset Room and Duievard Room} *

On the night of JU-e 5, 1968, at approximately 11:30/20, there were

W. Mann 0244$

DA1E ANALYSIS COMPLEEE.O

6-20-68
D1SPOS1OION OF EVIDNCEE

SUPERViORR APPROVING

Lb
ANAYYTT (Signature, and Senal No.I ^vU^-^ t^r^y L*



Page 2 - Analysis of Evidence, Continued

several hundred people and a band (Sunset and foyer area) in 

these rooms, which would further mask out the sound of a weapon 

being fired in the kitchen.

The sounds of firing the weapon were heard from the Slower 

second level of the northwest, outside stairs of the Embassy 

Room. The sound-level motor reading indicated a 12-14 decibels 

change.

The sounds of firing the weapon in the kicchen were not heard 

from the lower 2nd level of the east vest, outside staiway of _ 

the Embassy Rocm, Tests were conducted with the exit door from 

ths Sunset Room both open and closed, Sound level mater readings 

wore 1/2 decibel or less.
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Ferm 25.7 (P.m'. Api 1W)> 
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Los Anoles Pciice Department 
EMHLOEETS REPORT . DR 68-521 466

KsnnldyJL_10L2'£l
DATE & TIME OtCLR^-D

6-5-68
■LOGAHOU OF LCCUilHENCE

Ambassador Hotel
TL: (Rank.««», Awlnmsral, WuMM) . _  c t nLt. D.W. Mann, 0-x-t, trimunaistics Scutwn, S.j-d .

■DeSm®

DV)L/Nj Of dlcEaSers«
Rampart Division
■D'YE & TIDE laSOJKil!) 

7-8-68

The weapon used in this case was an Iver Janson, Cadet Mll[4' 
.22 caliber, 8 shot revolver (2^ barrel). Thxs weapon had ^ght 
expended shell casings in the cyHnder at tie tme of IreclVSry f-o^ 
the suspect. A trajectory study was mad?® of th® physica1 lVXGenCe which indicated that eight shots were.firod as fo.ioOvs.

#1 - Billot entered Senator Kennedy's head behind th13 rgght,®l* ‘ 
and was later recovered from the* victim s head and D°oked as 
evidence. • • , ■ ■

#2 -

#3 -

Billet passed through the right sh^lder pad of S^^Or_Klaag'r 
sult coat (never lntlrld his body) and traveled upward strkiang 
victim Schrade in the center of his forehead. Ths bul^t was 
recovered foom his head and booked as evidence. ■ •

Bull^ entered Senator Kennedy's right rear shouldor approximately 
seven inches below the top of Wie shoulder. This bullet was 
recovers by the Coroner from the 6th cervical vertebrae aad 
booked as evidence. .

p

. #4

#5

- Buller entered Senator Kennedy's right rear bacJc approximately 
one inch to the right of h>Xlet#3. . This bultet trav^d upwart 
and foward and exited the victims body in the right. front chest. 
The billet passed through the c(liling tier-sJ*i*n»9 th® s*^^ 
pllrtesecl ceiinng and was lost somewhere in thl culnng m^rpa^Gw

- Billet struck victim Goldstein 4n thl left roar bufctock’ Th13 
billot was recovered from the victim and booked as ^vidoAce.

#6 - Billet passed through victim GoldstHn’s left pants leg _(n©ver 
. .sntlrimg his body) and struck the cement £Olr and J?1.^..., , 

‘ StroU's left- log. The billet was later recovered andvictim 
booked as evidence

#7 - Billet ; truck
recovered and

victim Weisel in the left abdomen and was 
booked. '

#8 - Billet struck 
in the head. 
and booked as

the plaster ceilig and the® stuck victim EvaM 
This bullet was recovered focm the victim s head 
evidence.

A Walker's H-acid test was conducts on 8°™^ Kennedy's suit c°at 
in ths area of ths entrance wounds. This test indicated that tas 
mu2sle of the weapon was held at a distance of between one to six 
inches from the’coat at the'‘time of Hl flings. .

t

iii

‘ DATE & TIME TOPED . DIW. R!TG.

_ 7-3-68._10_a.rn._8eTake
SUP AViSGU APPLOVItX /-^\

Lt. D.W. MannlV'^

CLERK

^mfe

EMPLOYEE'S) IlSLHtntSa

Officer DeWayn© A

StOa MM.

967.27 S.1D
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Powder pattern on Senator Kennedy’s ear indicate that the 
weapon’s muscle was approximately one inch from the ear at 
the tire-it was discharged.

i

The bullet recovered fr
vertebra was identified as having be

m Senator Kenney’s 6th cervical
n fired from the Iver

Johnson' revolver recovered from the suspect

The bullet recovered from Senator Kennedy too
badly 'Managed for comparison purposes. .

Sound toots were conducted at the Ambassador Hotel to • 
determine if a weapon fled in the kitchen area could b® 
bear'd on the east fire escape.of thio Embassy ball room 
Sound Level meter reading of approximately 1/2 decibels 
change indicated that a porson would not be able to hear 
a weapon fired in the kitchen area.

!•'
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 7/25/68

m T Sergeant MIKS NEILSEN, Special Investigations 
Detail, Los.Angeles Police Department, furnsshed the foliownng 
five page list of an evidence summary accumulated by the 
Los Angeles Police Department in connection oits this 
investigation:

On —7/19/68------aa Los Angeles, California File # Los Angeles 56-156
- 1139 -

by SA-R-L- LA JEUNESSE, JR./mb_____________ Date dictated____7/25/68______
This document contanns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It 18 the property of the FBI and 18 lotneed to 
your agency, it and its contenss are not to be distributed outside your agency/.




